a ¢ Buyp,.
\9»\ '/7(,

;&\)( IATION o
g/—/a "6,

4“ OCIATION® s

4,\*
b
S

é
%
% .
nrg g1

Burte County Association of GOVERNMENTS

2580 Sierra Sunrise Terrace, Suite 100, Chico, California 97928-8441  « (530) 879-2468 « FAX: (530) 879-2444 + wwwv.bcag.org

December 15, 2010

Ms. Rachel Falsetti

Division of Transportation Programming
Office of Federal Trans. Mgmt. Program
P.O. Box 942874 Mail Station 82
Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

Attention: Mr. Dennis Jacobs

Subject: Transmittal of Amendment #03 to the 2011 Federal Transportation Improvement
Program (FTIP) for Butte County — Local Highway Bridge Program and Caltrans SHOPP Program
Updates

Dear Messrs and Messes:

The following Amendment #01 to the 2011 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(FTIP) for Butte County is being transmitted to you for State and Federal approval. The BCAG
Board of Directors approved this amendment at its October 28, 2010 meeting. The purpose of
this amendment is to program the following project:

State Highway Operations and Protection Program — The purpose of this amendment is to
update the following SHOPP Grouped Projects:

1. Highway Maintenance Grouped Projects (Cost Increase): State Route 99 from 0.4
mile south of Skyway Overcrossing to 0.2 mile south of Garner Lane — A cost increase
of $2.4 million is required for construction. The total cost has changed from $1.2
million to $3.6 million.

2. Collision Reduction Grouped Projects (New Project): State Route 99 near Chico, at
the Rock Creek Bridge Project. Purpose of the project is to widen the shoulder on
the structure for $3.9 million.

3. Minor “A” Program (New Project): Adding a SR 149 Project for $580,000 to
construct an access road to preservation area near SR 70.

4. Bridge Preservation Grouped Projects (New Project): State Route 70 at the Flag
Canyon Bridge. Project programs $4.7 million for bridge scour work.

H:/10-110WP/2011_FTIP/Amend_03/Agency_Dist_Ltr_Dec_2010



BCAG 2011 FTIP Amendment #03
Agency Distribution Letter
December 15, 2010

Page 2

Local Highway Bridge Program (HBP) / (Updated HBP Grouped List) — BCAG has been provided
an updated list of local bridges to be worked on during the next four federal fiscal years for
$16.8 million dollars.

1. 6th Street over Hamilton Slough in Biggs (Rehabilitate Bridge)

2. Midway Rd over Butte Creek (Replace Bridge)

3. Ord Ferry Rd over Sacramento River (Seismic Retrofit)

4. E Rio Bonito Rd over Hamilton Slough (Replace Bridge)

5. E Rio Bonito Rd over Sutter-Butte Canal (Replace Bridge)

6. Oregon Gulch Rd over Morris Ravine E of Cherokee Rd (Replace Bridge)

7. Foothill Blvd over Wyman Ravine S of Oro Bangor Hwy (Replace Bridge)

8. Pomona Rd over Little Chico Creek 0.4mi SE/O Miller Ave in Chico (Replace Bridge)

This amendment is exempt from a new regional emissions analysis per EPA’s Transportation
Conformity Rule §93.126 Exempt Projects, Table 2 — Safety indicating “Pavement resurfacing
and or rehabilitation” (SHOPP Projects) and “Widening narrow pavements or reconstructing
bridges (no additional travel lanes)” (HBP) are exempt.

This amendment is consistent with the metropolitan transportation planning regulations per 23
Code of Federal Regulations Part 450. In addition the proposed amendment is consistent with
the 2008 Regional Transportation Plan for Butte County. As amended, the 2011 FTIP for Butte
County is financially constrained and demonstrated by the enclosed financial summary that
funding is available. BCAG does not have any Transportation Control Measures in the State
Implementation Plan (SIP) and therefore the project does not interfere with any TCMs. And
finally, the amendment is consistent with the public participation plan adopted by BCAG.
BCAG’s public review period for this amendment began November 1, 2010 and ended on
December 9, 2010.

All FTIP amendment material is available on BCAG’s website at:
http://www.bcag.org/Planning/2011-FTIP/index.html. A public notice concerning this
amendment has been previously posted.

H:/10-110WP/2011_FTIP/Amend_03/Agency_Dist_Ltr_Dec_2010



BCAG 2011 FTIP Amendment #03
Agency Distribution Letter
December 15, 2010

Page 3

Thank you all for your assistance concerning this matter. If you have any questions, please give
Mr. lvan Garcia of my staff a call at 530-879-2468.

Sincerely
/,,.,;, PP
For:

Jon Clark

Executive Director
Attachments:

BCAG Amendment #03 Resolution 2010/11-07
Financial Revenue Vs. Programmed Spreadsheets
CTIPS Data Printouts with new project added to 2011 FTIP

Distribution:  Michael Morris, FHWA
Jerome Wiggins, FTA
Maggie Witt, EPA
Gail Williams, Butte County Air Quality Management District
Sue Takhar, Caltrans District 3
Dennis Jacobs, Caltrans Division of Transportation Programming
BCAG Transportation Advisory Committee

H:/10-110WP/2011_FTIP/Amend_03/Agency_Dist_Ltr_Dec_2010



BUTTE COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS o
RESOLUTION NO 2010/2011-07 B‘ Llne

Butte Regional Transit

2
Wy, .
ASsoc1xmon©

APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #03 TO THE 2011 FEDERAL TRANSPORTATION
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM — REVISED STATE HIGHWAY OPERATIONS AND
PROTECTION PROGRAM (SHOPP) AND LOCAL HIGHWAY BRIDGE PROGRAM
(HBP) PROJECTS AND FUNDING

WHEREAS, the Butte County Association of Governments is the designated
Metropolitan Planning Organization for Butte County in accordance with 23 USC
134(b)(6); and Section 450.306 of the Metropolitan and Statewide Planning Rule;

WHEREAS, the Safe Accountable Flexible Efficient Transportation Equity Act a
Legacy for Users (SAFETEA-LU) requires the Butte County Association of
Governments, as the Metropolitan Planning Organization, to prepare a Transportation
Improvement Program in cooperation with the State and transit operators, to include all
projects to be funded under Title 23 and the Federal Transit Administration grants; and
requires BCAG to prepare a long-range Regional Transportation Plan and short-range
Federal Transportation Improvement Program;

WHEREAS, the Butte County Association of Governments has prepared
Amendment #03 to the 2011 FTIP as attached to this resolution;

WHEREAS, Amendment #03 as described below are within BCAG’s
programming target and financially constrained for the following activities including:

State Highway Operations and Protection Program — The purpose of this amendment is
to update the following SHOPP Grouped Projects:

Highway Maintenance Grouped Projects: SR 99 from 0.4 mile south of Skyway
OC to 0.2 mile south of Garner Lane — A cost increase of $2.4 million is required
for construction. The total cost has changed from $1.2 million to $3.6 million.

Collision Reduction Grouped Projects: Adding SR 99 near Chico, at the Rock
Creek Bridge Project to widen shoulder on the structure for $3.9 million.

Minor “A” Program (New Project): Adding a Butte 149 Project for $580,000 to
construct an access road to preservation area near SR 70.

Bridge Preservation Grouped Projects: Adding new SR 70 Flag Canyon Bridge
Project for $4.7 million for bridge scour work.




BCAG
Resolution 2010/11-07
Page 2

Local Highway Bridge Program (HBP) — BCAG has been provided an updated list of
local bridges to be worked on during the next four federal fiscal years for $16.8 million
dollars.

. 6th Street Over Hamilton Slough in Biggs (Rehabilitate Bridge)

. Midway Rd over Butte Creek (Replace Bridge)

. Ord Ferry Rd over Sacramento River (Seismic Retrofit)

. E Rio Bonito Rd Over Hamilton Slough (Replace Bridge)

. E Rio Bonito Rd Over Sutter-Butte Canal (Replace Bridge)

. Oregon Gulch Rd over Morris Ravine E of Cherokee Rd (Replace Bridge)

. Foothill Blvd over Wyman Ravine S of Oro Bangor Hwy (Replace Bridge)

. Pomona Rd Over Little Chico Creek 0.4mi SE/O Miller Ave in Chico (Replace
Bridge)

O~NO O WNE

WHEREAS, Amendment #03 is consistent with the 2008 Regional Transportation
Plan (RTP) and does not affect the current air quality conformity determination and
consistent with the metropolitan transportation planning regulations from 23 Code of
Federal Regulations Part 450;

WHEREAS, the 2011 FTIP through Amendment #03 is financially constrained by
year and includes a financial plan that demonstrates which projects can be implemented
using committed funds and Butte County does not have any required Transportation
Control Measures in the State Implementation Plan;

WHEREAS, BCAG developed the 2011 FTIP Amendment #03 in accordance
with the adopted Public Participation Plan;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Butte County Association of
Governments has prepared and approved Amendment #03 to the 2011 Federal
Transportation Improvement Program in accordance with the Transportation Conformity
Rule requirements applicable to Butte County and determined that the programming is
consistent with the policies, goals and objectives of the adopted 2008 Regional
Transportation Plan. Based on this analysis, the Butte County 2008 Regional
Transportation Plan and the Butte County 2011 Federal Transportation Improvement
Program conforms to the applicable State Implementation Plan (SIP) and all applicable
sections of the EPA’s Transportation Conformity Rule;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that in the interest of project delivery, the Butte
County Association of Governments authorizes its staff to modify the programming
figures including minor adjustments in cooperation with Caltrans and or FHWA as
needed to ensure the timely submittal and approval of the amendment and authorizes
its Executive Director delegated approval of amendments to the FTIP.



BCAG
Resolution 2010/11-07
Page 3

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Butte County Association of Governments on the
9" day of December 2010 by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

APPROVED:

ME D AN CHAR
BUTTE C UNKY((’S 7{|AT|0N OF GOVERNMENTS

ATTEST:

JON A. CLARK EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
BUTTE CQUNTY ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS




TABLE 1: REVENUE

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Select One MPO

FUNDING SOURCE

State of California

2010/11

2011/12

2012/13

2013/14

AL

Sales Tax $14,922 $14,053 $12,482 $12,259 $53,716
-- City $2,869 $3,566 $2,716 $2,592 $11,743
-- County $4,993 $3,427 $2,706 $2,607 $13,733
-- Other (Transportation Development Act) $7,060 $7,060 $7,060 $7,060 $28,240
Gas Tax $6,848 $6,848 $6,848 $6,848 $27,392
-- Gas Tax (Subventions to Cities) $2,362 $2,362 $2,362 $2,362 $9,448
-- Gas Tax (Subventions to Counties) $4,486 $4,486 $4,486 $4,486 $17,944
Other Local Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
-- City General Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
-- Street Taxes and Developer Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
-- Other (registration fees (AB434) and Prop 42) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Transit $1,612 $1,612 $1,612 $1,612 $6,448
-- Transit Fares $1,612 $1,612 $1,612 $1,612 $6,448
-- Other Transit (e.g., parcel/property taxes, parking revenue, etc) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Tolls (e.g., non-state owned bridges) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other (Please Speci $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Local Total $23,382 $22,513 $20,942 $20,719 $87,556
Tolls $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
-- Bridge $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
o -- Corridor $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
z Regional Transit Fares/Measures $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5 Regional Sales Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
o Regional Bond Revenue $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
o Regional Gas Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other (Please Speci $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Regional Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State Highway Operations and Protection Program (SHOPP) $19,219 $38,926 $0 $9,119 $67,264
\ SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $19,219 $38,926 $0 $9,119 $67,264
SHOPP Prior* $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) $11,485 $0 $0 $0 $11,485
STIP (Including Augmentation) $11,485 $0 $0 $0 $11,485
Transportation Enhancement $80 $0 $0 $507 $587
TE-RIP $80 $0 $0 $507 $587
TE-IIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
STIP Prior* $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Transportation Enhancement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
TE-RIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
TE-IIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Proposition 1 B* $3 $0 $0 $9,526 $9,529
GARVEE Bonds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Highway Maintenance (HM) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State Transit Assistance (STA)
(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42) %0 %0 %0 %0 %0
Other (Please speci $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State Total $30,707 $38,926 $0 $18,645 $88,278
Bus and Bus Related Grants (5309c) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Clean Fuel Formula Program (5308) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program (5310) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Fixed Guideway Modernization (5309a) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
= Intercity Bus (5311f) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
<Z( Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
'n_: Metropolitan Planning (5303) $58 $58 $58 $58 $232
4 New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) (5309b) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5 New Freedom (5317) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
g Nonurbanized Area Formula Program (5311) $469 $469 $469 $469 $1,876
i Public Transportation on Indian Reservation (5311c) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Transit in the Parks (5320) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307) $1,670 $1,670 $1,670 $1,670 $6,680
Other (Please speci $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Federal Transit Total $2,197 $2,197 $2,197 $2,197 $8,788

Federal Highway Non-Discretionary

Page 1 of 6



TABLE 1: REVENUE

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Select One MPO

FUNDING SOURCE

Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ)
Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)

Highway Bridge Program (HBP)

Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
Railway (Section 130)

Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU)
Transportation Improvements (TI)

Federal Lands Highway
Other (Please speci
Subtotal

Federal Highway Discretionary Programs

Bridge Discretionary Program

Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program

(SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)

Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU Sec.1303)
Ferry Boat Discretionary

High Priority Projects (HPP)

National Scenic Byways Program

Projects of National/Regional Significance

(SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)

Public Lands Highway

Recreational Trails

Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program
Other (Please Specif

Subtotal

Federal Highway Total

EDERAL TOTAL”

FEDERAL HIGHWAY

State of California

2010/11
$2,303

2011/12

$2,345

2012/13

$2,387

2013/14
$2,430

$9,465

TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)
State Infrastructure Bank
Section 129 Loans
Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing
Private Activity Bonds
Private Concession Fees
Private Donations
Program Income (from a federal project)
Other (Please speci
Innovative Financing Total

INNOVATIVE FINANCE®

NOTES:

$1,928 $1,928 $1,928 $1,928 $7,712
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$994 $0 $969 $13,209 $15,172
$0 $900 $900 $0 $1,800
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$357 $0 $0 $0 $357
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$5,582 $5,173 $6,184 $17,567 $34,506
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$2,752 $0 $0 $0 $2,752
$4,448 $0 $0 $0 $4,448
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$7,200 $0 $0 $0 $7,200
$12,782 $17,567 $41,706
$14,979 $19,764 $50,494
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0

REVENUE TOTAL $69,068

'Regional: Some MPOs may not have regional fund sources. In these cases, data is shown as "zero" or not applicable.

2Federal Total: Is the sum of federal highway and federal transit programs.
“Innovative Finance: Toll revenues are included under local and regional while GARVEE bond revenues are included under state.
“Proposition 1B: Subtotal is a sum of funding for various programs funded under proposition 1B except for STIP Augmentation and SHOPP Augmentation.

$0 $0 $0 $0
$68,809 $29,323 $59,128 $226,328

Fund Estimate - Unprogrammed Capacity: Difference between Obligation Authority level and Apportionment level, these funds can not be used for programming projects

*Note: STIP/SHOPP funding coming from prior STIP/SHOPP programs.

Page 2 of 6



TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

FUNDING SOURCE

Local Total

Tolls
-- Bridge
-- Corridor
Regional Transit Fares/IMeasures
Regional Sales Tax
Regional Bond Revenue
Regional Gas Tax
Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
Other (Please Speci
Regional Total
State Highway Operations and Protection Program (SHOPP)
SHOPP (Including Augmentation)
SHOPP Prior*
State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)
STIP (Including Augmentation)
Transportation Enhancement
TE -RIP
TE-IIP
STIP Prior*
Transportation Enhancement
TE-RIP
TE-IIP
Proposition 1 B*
GARVEE Bonds
Highway Maintenance (HM)
Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
State Transit Assistance (STA)
(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42)
Other (Please speci
State Total
Bus and Bus Related Grants (5309c)
Clean Fuel Formula Program (5308)
Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program (5310)
Fixed Guideway Modernization (5309a)
Intercity Bus (5311f)
Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316)
Metropolitan Planning (5303)
New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) (5309b)
New Freedom (5317)
Nonurbanized Area Formula Program (5311)
Public Transportation on Indian Reservation (5311c)
Transit in the Parks (5320)
Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307)
Other (Please specify)

REGIONAL

STATE

FEDERAL TRANSIT

State of California

Select One MPO

2010/11

2011/12

2012/13

2013/14

Federal Highway Non-Discretionary
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ)
Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)

Highway Bridge Program (HBP)

Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
Railway (Section 130)

Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU)

$7,862 $6,993 $5,422 $5,199 $25,476
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$19,219 $38,926 $0 $9,119 $67,264
$19,219 $38,926 $0 $9,119 $67,264
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$11,485 $0 $0 $0 $11,485
$11,485 $0 $0 $0 $11,485
$80 $0 $0 $507 $587
$80 $0 $0 $507 $587

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$3 $0 $0 $9,526 $9,529

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$30,707 $38,926 $0 $18,645 $88,278
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$58 $58 $58 $58 $232

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$469 $469 $469 $469 $1,876
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$1,670 $1,670 $1,670 $1,670 $6,680
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$2,303 $1,072 $1,075 $1,500 $5,950
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$994 $0 $0 $13,209 $14,203
$0 $900 $900 $0 $1,800

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$357 $0 $0 $0 $357

Page 3 of 6



TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED

State of California

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Select One MPO

FEDERAL HIGHWAY

INNOVATIVE FINANCE

FUNDING SOURCE
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14
Transportation Improvements (TI) $0 $0 $0
Federal Lands Highway $0 $0 $0
Other (Please speci $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $14,709 $22,310
Federal Highway Discretionary Programs
Bridge Discretionary Program $0 $0 $0
Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program
(SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302) %0 %0 %0 %0 %0
Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU Sec.1303) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Ferry Boat Discretionary $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
High Priority Projects (HPP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
National Scenic Byways Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Projects of National/Regional Significance
(SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301) $2,752 $0 $0 $0 $2,752
Public Lands Highway Discretionary $4,448 $0 $0 $0 $4,448
Recreational Trails $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other (Please Speci $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $7,200 $0 $0 $0 $7,200
Federal Highway Total $10,854 $1,972 $1,975 $14,709 $29,510
FEDERAL TOTAL® $13,051 $4,169 $4,172 $16,906 $38,298
TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State Infrastructure Bank $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Section 129 Loans $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Private Activity Bonds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Private Concession Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Private Donations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Program Income (from a federal project) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other (Please speci $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Innovative Financing Total $0

PROGRAMMED TOTAL $51,620

$0 $0 $0 $0
$50,088 $9,594 $40,750 $152,052

NOTES:

‘Regional: Some MPOs may not have regional fund sources. In these cases, data is shown as "zero" or not applicable.

’Federal Total: Is the sum of federal highway and federal transit programs.

“Innovative Finance: Toll revenues are included under local and regional while GARVEE bond revenues are included under state.
“Proposition 1B: Subtotal is a sum of funding for various programs funded under proposition 1B except for STIP Augmentation and SHOPP Augmentation.

*Note: STIP/SHOPP funding coming from prior STIP/SHOPP programs.

Page 4 of 6



TABLE 3: REVENUE Vs. PROGRAMMED

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Select One MPO

FUNDING SOURCE

Local Total

Tolls
-- Bridge
-~ Corridor
Regional Transit Fares/Measures
Regional Sales Tax
Regional Bond Revenue
Regional Gas Tax
Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
Other (Please Speci
Regional Total
State Highway Operations and Protection Program (SHOPP)
SHOPP (Including Augmentation)
SHOPP Prior
State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)
STIP (Including Augmentation)
Transportation Enhancement
TE-RIP
TE-IIP
STIP Prior*
Transportation Enhancement
TE-RIP
TE-IIP
Proposition 1 B*
GARVEE Bonds
Highway Maintenance (HM)
Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
State Transit Assistance (STA)
(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42'
Other (Please specil
State Total
Bus and Bus Related Grants (5309c)
Clean Fuel Formula Program (5308)
Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program (5310)
Fixed Guideway Modernization (5309a)
Intercity Bus (5311f)
Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316)
Metropolitan Planning (5303)
New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) (5309b)
New Freedom (5317)
Nonurbanized Area Formula Program (5311)
Public Transportation on Indian Reservation (5311c)
Transit in the Parks (5320)
Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307)
Other (Please speci
Federal Transit Total

REGIONAL

STATE

FEDERAL TRANSIT

2010/11

State of California

2011/12

2012/13

2013/14

$15,520 $15,520 $15,520 $15,520 $62,080
$0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 50 50
$0 $0 50 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
S0 S0 S0 S0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
S0 S0 S0 S0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
S0 S0 S0 S0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 50 50 50
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 50 50 50
50 $0 $0 $0 $0

Page 5 of 6



TABLE 3: REVENUE Vs. PROGRAMMED

State of California
2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Select One MPO

FUNDING SOURCE

2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14

Federal Highway Non-Discretionary
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) $0 $1,273 $1,312 $930 $3,515
Surface Transportation Program (Regional) $1,928 $1,928 $1,928 $1,928 $7,712
High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $0 $0 $969 $0 $969
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Railway (Section 130) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Transportation Improvements (T) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Federal Lands Highway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
28| Other (Please speci $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
= Subtotal $1,928 $3,201 $4,209 $2,858 $12,196
5 Federal Highway Discretionary Programs
E Bridge Discretionary Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
P4 Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program
i (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302) %0 %0 %0 %0 %0
B Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU Sec.1303) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
w Ferry Boat Discretionary $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
High Priority Projects (HPP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
National Scenic Byways Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Projects of National/Regional Significance
(SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301) 80 80 80 80 %
Public Lands Highway Discretionary $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Recreational Trails $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other (Please Speci $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Federal Highway Total $1,928 $3,201 $4,209 $2,858 $12,196
EEEEEAL TOTAL $1,928 $3,201 $4,209 $2,858 $12,196
TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
8 State Infrastructure Bank $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
E8l  Section 129 Loans $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
% Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
T Private Activity Bonds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
E Private Concession Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
<>t Private Donations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
o Program Income (from a federal project) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
% Other (Please speci $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
" Innovative Financing Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

NOTES:

'Regional: Some MPOs may not have regional fund sources. In these cases, data is shown as "zero" or not applicable.

“Federal Total: Is the sum of federal highway and federal transit programs.

“Innovative Finance: Toll revenues are included under local and regional while GARVEE bond revenues are included under state.
"Proposition 1B: Subtotal is a sum of funding for various programs funded under proposition 1B except for STIP A ion and SHOPP Al
*Note: STIP/SHOPP funding coming from prior STIP/SHOPP programs.

Page 6 of 6



Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program e AFTER™

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:  12/09/2010
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: Local HBP - Lump Sum (Local Bridge lump sum grouping. All projects are
03 202-0000-0056 ; : State Aprv: [/
exempt from AQ Conformity. See MPO Notes for locations and BCAG FTIP
. Federal Aprv: [/
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: Webpage for Backup List)
Butte County
EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non capacity widening or bridge reconstruction.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies MPOID:  08RTP5-12
PRJMGR: IVAN GARCIA PHONE: (530) 879-2468 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
7 Official 12/09/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - Other (Explain ==>) 3 40,557,001
6 Official ~ 08/26/2010 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 34,962,000
5 Official ~ 12/10/2009 IGARCIA Amendment - New Project 1 34,962,001
4 Official ~ 07/24/2008 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 28,321,001
3 Official ~ 01/24/2008 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 10 28,321,001
2 Official 03/22/2007 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 18,062,562
1 Official ~ 08/24/2006 IGARCIA Adoption - New Project 17,479,000
+Local HBRR - PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 131 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 3 PE
* Fund Type: Highway Bridge Program RW
CON 2,935,605 993,545 969,326 13,209,490 18,620,005 36,727,971
+ Funding Agency: Butte County
TOTAL 2,935,605 993,545 969,326 13,209,490 18,620,005 36,727,971
+ Local Funds - PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 3 PE
* Fund Type: County Funds RW
CON 378,395 4,588 99,674 1,817,995 2,300,652
+ Funding Agency: Butte County
TOTAL 378,395 4,588 99,674 1,817,995 2,300,652
+ State Bond - PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 3 of 3 PE
+ Fund Type: Local Bridge Seismic Retrofit RW
CON 2,868 1,525,510 1,528,378
Account
« Funding Agency: Butte County TOTAL 2,868 1,525,510 1,528,378
Project Total PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 3,314,000 1,001,001 1,069,000 14,735,000 20,438,000 40,557,001
TOTAL 3,314,000 1,001,001 1,069,000 14,735,000 20,438,000 40,557,001

Comments:
wreke \forgion 7 - 11/23/2010 *+e*

11/10/2010 HBP Grouped Project List update per HQ. Changed implemnting agency to "various". Utilizing Federal Toll Rd Credit Program for Local Match.
Grouped project listing and Toll Credit (TC) if applicable:

1. HBP ID: 3283/ No: 12C0376: 6th Street Over Hamilton Slough in Biggs. TC for R/\W and CON. Project #5128(007)

2. HBP ID: 3470/No: 12C0052: Midway Rd over Butte Cr.in Butte County Project # 5912(085)

3.HBP ID: 1985/No 12C0120 Ord Ferry Rd over Sac River in Butte County. Project #5912(019)

4. HBP ID: 3747/No: 12C0164 E Rio Bonito Rd Over Hamilton Slough. TC for PE RW and CON. Project in Butte County #

5. HBP ID: 3746/No: 12C0165 E Rio Bonio Rd Over Sutter-Butte Canal. TC for PE RW and CON. Project in Butte County #

6. HBP ID: 1894/No: 12C0180 Oregon Gulch Rd over Morris Ravine E of Cherokke Rd in Butte County TC for PE RW and CON. Project # 5912(068)

7. HBP ID: 1788/No: 12C0341 Foothill Blvd over Wyman Ravine S of Oro Bangor Hwy in Butte County. Project # 5912(060)

8. HBP ID: 3766/No: 12C0328 Pomona Rd Over Little Chico Creek 0.4mi SE/O Miller Ave in Chico. TC for PE, R/W and CON

Toll Credit Summary: $407,529 TIP Period.

Hexkrkkk \lersion 6 - 06/02/2010 *+++++x
Carryover from 2009 FTIP AND updated per 04/06/10 Report for 2011 FTIP. includes:
Bridge No. 1) 12C0376, 6th St. Over Hamilton Slough; 2) 12C0052, Midway Over Butte Creek; 3) 12C0120, Ord Ferry Rd over Sac River at Glenn Co Line; 4)12C0180, Oregon Gulch Rd,over Morris Ravine; 5)12C0341, Foothill

Blvd over Wyman Ravine. Projects utilizing Federal Toll Rd Credit Program for match requirements.

Hexxrkkk \lersion 5 - 11/17/2009 *+++++x

Per 11/03/09 email from HQ requesting update of HBP list. Bridges included per 10/30/09 list:

1) 12C0376 - 6th St; 2) 12C0052 - Midway; 3) 12C0120 - Ord Ferry; 4) 12C0180 - Oregon Gulch; 5) 12C0341 - Foothill. HQ Backup list is posted at BCAG's FTIP Webpage along with the rest of amendment #11 documentation.
Hexxrkkk \lersion 4 - 06/02/2008 *+++++++

Total Cost for State managed program = (note: no projects at time the FTIP was prepared. An amendment is expected when HBP list is updated)

Product of CTIPS Page 1 12/15/2010


igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program Frerr*Before ™ **
(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:  08/26/2010
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: Local HBP - Lump Sum (Local Bridge lump sum grouping. All projects are
03 202-0000-0056 . ) State Aprv:  11/20/2010
exempt from AQ Conformity. See MPO Notes for locations and BCAG FTIP
. Federal Aprv: [/
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: Webpage for Backup List)
Butte County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non capacity widening or bridge reconstruction.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Butte County MPOID:  08RTP5-12
PRJMGR: MIKE CRUMP PHONE: (530) 538-7681 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
7 Official 12/09/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - Other (Explain ==>) 3 40,557,001
6 Official ~ 08/26/2010 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 34,962,000
5 Official ~ 12/10/2009 IGARCIA Amendment - New Project 1 34,962,001
4 Official ~ 07/24/2008 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 28,321,001
3 Official ~ 01/24/2008 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 10 28,321,001
2 Official 03/22/2007 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 18,062,562
1 Official ~ 08/24/2006 IGARCIA Adoption - New Project 17,479,000
+Local HBRR - PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 131 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 3 PE
* Fund Type: Highway Bridge Program RW
CON 2,979,618 72,133 769,326 11,774,490 15,546,005 31,141,572
+ Funding Agency: Butte County
TOTAL 2,979,618 72,133 769,326 11,774,490 15,546,005 31,141,572
+ Local Funds - PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 3 PE
* Fund Type: County Funds RW
CON 374,381 99,674 1,817,995 2,292,050
+ Funding Agency: Butte County
TOTAL 374,381 99,674 1,817,995 2,292,050
+ State Bond - PRIOR 10/11 11 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 3 of 3 PE
+ Fund Type: Local Bridge Seismic Retrofit RW
CON 2,868 1,525,510 1,528,378
Account
« Funding Agency: Butte County TOTAL 2,868 1,525,510 1,528,378
Project Total PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 3,353,999 75,001 869,000 13,300,000 17,364,000 34,962,000
TOTAL 3,353,999 75,001 869,000 13,300,000 17,364,000 34,962,000

Comments:
wreRE \forsion 6 - 06/02/2010 *+++*

Carryover from 2009 FTIP AND updated per 04/06/10 Report for 2011 FTIP. includes:
Bridge No. 1) 12C0376, 6th St. Over Hamilton Slough; 2) 12C0052, Midway Over Butte Creek; 3) 12C0120, Ord Ferry Rd over Sac River at Glenn Co Line; 4)12C0180, Oregon Gulch Rd,over Morris Ravine; 5)12C0341, Foothill

Blvd over Wyman Ravine. Projects utilizing Federal Toll Rd Credit Program for match requirements.

e Version 5 - 11/17/2009 ***+**

Per 11/03/09 email from HQ requesting update of HBP list. Bridges included per 10/30/09 list:
1) 12C0376 - 6th St; 2) 12C0052 - Midway; 3) 12C0120 - Ord Ferry; 4) 12C0180 - Oregon Gulch; 5) 12C0341 - Foothill. HQ Backup list is posted at BCAG's FTIP Webpage along with the rest of amendment #11 documentation.

s Version 4 - 06/02/2008 ***++*

Total Cost for State managed program = (note: no projects at time the FTIP was prepared. An amendment is expected when HBP list is updated)

Per Jan 8, 2008 correspondence without change.

e Version 3 - 12/20/2007 ********Updated HBP list from HQ per 12/20/07 correspondence. updated list advances funding for Aguas Frias. Same 7 projects. Backup list posted on-line.

Hexxrkkk \lersion 2 - 02/20/2007 *++++x
Updated HBP list from HQ per 2-2-07 email
Removed 12C0271, added

12C0376 - 6th St over Hamilton Slough, N/O Dakota in Biggs.

e Version 1 - 07/12/2006 ***+**

12C0120 - Ord Ferrd Rd. over Sacramento River, Glenn County line - Seismic Rtrofit

12C0180 - Oregon Gulch Rd, over Morris Ravine E of Cherokee. Replace 2 lane bridge w/ 2 lane bridge
12C0234 & 12C0233- Aguas Frias Rd over Butte Creek & Overflow, 2.7 mi N Richvale W Rd. Replace 2 lane bridge with 2 lane bridge.
12C0244 - Durham Dayton Hwy over Hamlin Slough 1 mi E Esquon Rd - Replace 2 lane bridge w/ 2 lane bridge.

12C0271 - Lower Honcut Rd over Wyandotte Creek - Rehab bridge, paint, railing, deck.
12C0292 - Bangor Hwyover Rocky Huncut Creek, 2.6 mi N/O La Prte Rd - Rehab Bridge, paint, rail and scour.

Product of CTIPS

Page 1

12/15/2010


igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Inprovement Program  ****AFTER****

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . prv:  12/09/2010
DIST:  PPNC: CTIPS ID: SHOPP Bridge Preservation Grouped Projec (SR 99 Near Chico, Estates State A I
ate Aprv:
03 202-0000-0094 Dr at .4mi north of Butte Cr Bridge #12-1236R. Replace bridge (scour) & P
COUNTY: PM: Near Oroville at W Branch Fthr River bridge #12-134. Seismic retrofit. SR Federal Aprv: [/
Butte County 70 atFl)
EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non capacity widening or bridge reconstruction.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans MPO ID:
PRJMGR: PAM BRUNNMEIER PHONE: (530)  741-4249 EMAIL:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

(Dollars in whole)

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 43,686,000
1 Official IGARCIA Adoption - New Project 38,926,000
+ SHOPP - Bridge Preservation - 10/11 11 12/13 13/14 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
« Fund Type: Bridge - State (HBRR) RW
CON 34,461,188 4,214,028 38,675,216
+ Funding Agency: Caltrans
TOTAL 34,461,188 4,214,028 38,675,216
+ SHOPP - Bridge Preservation - 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
* Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON 4,464,812 545,972 5,010,784
+ Funding Agency: Caltrans
TOTAL 4,464,812 545,972 5,010,784
Project Total 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 38,926,000 4,760,000 43,686,000
TOTAL 38,926,000 4,760,000 43,686,000
Comments:
R \lersion 2 - 12/02/2010 ***x****
Adding new project to Grouped list for SR 70 in Oroville at Flag Cangyon Creek Bridge #12-0140 - replace bridge per amendment 10H-090 for $4.760m in FY 13/14 (88.53/11.47 HBRR and State match).
R \ersion 1 - 06/10/2010 ***x+***
SHOPP List from HQ dated 5/10/2010.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 12/15/2010


igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program  ****Before***

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:  08/26/2010
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: SHOPP Bridge Preservation Grouped Projec (SR 99 Near Chico, Estates
03 202-0000-0094 . . . State Aprv:  11/20/2010
Dr at .4mi north of Butte Cr Bridge #12-1236R. Replace bridge (scour) &
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: Near Oroville at W Branch Fthr River bridge #12-134. Seismic retrofit) Federal Aprv: [/
Butte County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Non capacity widening or bridge reconstruction.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans

PRJMGR: PAMBRUNNMEIER

PHONE: (530)

MPOID:  SHOPP_BR

741-4249 EMAIL:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

(Dollars in whole)

Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official 12/09/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 43,686,000
1 Official ~ 08/26/2010 IGARCIA Adoption - New Project 38,926,000
+ SHOPP - Bridge Preservation - PRIOR 10/11 111 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
« Fund Type: Bridge - State (HBRR) RW
CON 34,461,188 34,461,188
+ Funding Agency: Caltrans
TOTAL 34,461,188 34,461,188
+ SHOPP - Bridge Preservation - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
* Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON 4,464,812 4,464,812
+ Funding Agency: Caltrans
TOTAL 4,464,812 4,464,812
Project Total PRIOR 10/11 112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 38,926,000 38,926,000
TOTAL 38,926,000 38,926,000
Comments:
R \fargion 1 - 06/10/2010 *#++++*
SHOPP List from HQ dated 5/10/2010.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 12/15/2010


igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program R AFTER™**

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:  12/09/2010
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: SHOPP Highway Maintenance Grouped Proejc (Highway Maintenance for
03 202-0000-0102 State Aprv: [/
SR 70, EA 3M860 for asphalt concrete overlay and SR 99 EA 3M850 for
) . Federal Aprv: [/
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: diamond grind Portland cement concrete.)
Butte County
EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans MPOID:  SHOPP_MAI
PRJMGR: PAM BRUNNMEIER PHONE: (530)  741-4249 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official 12/09/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 6,621,500
1 Official ~ 08/26/2010 IGARCIA Adoption - New Project 4,221,500
+ SHOPP - Roadside Preservation - PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
* Fund Type: National Hwy System RW
CON 5,400,330 5,400,330
+ Funding Agency: Caltrans
TOTAL 5,400,330 5,400,330
+ SHOPP - Roadside Preservation - PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
* Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON 1,221,170 1,221,170
+ Funding Agency: Caltrans
TOTAL 1,221,170 1,221,170
Project Total PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 6,621,500 6,621,500
TOTAL 6,621,500 6,621,500

Comments:
HRRE \forgion 2 - 11/24/2010 *++*

Amendment per email 10/26/2010 from Abhijit.
Cost increase for 3M850.

Herrrkkk \lersion 1 - 06/11/2010 *+++++*

Per 04/29/2010 posting on HQ website.

Product of CTIPS Page 1 12/15/2010


igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program e+ Before™***

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:  08/26/2010
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: SHOPP Highway Maintenance Grouped Proejc (Highway Maintenance for
03 202-0000-0102 State Aprv:  11/20/2010
SR 70, EA 3M860 for asphalt concrete overlay and SR 99 EA 3M850 for
) . Federal Aprv: [/
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: diamond grind Portland cement concrete.)
Butte County
EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans MPOID:  SHOPP_MAI
PRJMGR: PAM BRUNNMEIER PHONE: (530)  741-4249 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official 12/09/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 6,621,500
1 Official ~ 08/26/2010 IGARCIA Adoption - New Project 4,221,500
+ SHOPP - Roadside Preservation - PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction RW
ON 3,737,294 3,737,294
(AC)
+ Funding Agency: Caltrans TOTAL 3,731,294 3,737,294
+ SHOPP - Roadside Preservation - PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
* Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON 484,206 484,206
+ Funding Agency: Caltrans
TOTAL 484,206 484,206
Project Total PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 4,221,500 4,221,500
TOTAL 4,221,500 4,221,500

Comments:
wrere \forgion 1 - 06/11/2010 *++++*

Per 04/29/2010 posting on HQ website.

Product of CTIPS Page 1 12/15/2010


igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program FEAFTER ™ **

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:  12/09/2010
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: SHOPP Collision Reduction Grouped Projec (Various Routes in Butte, State A I
ate Aprv:
03 202-0000-0095 Colusa, Placer, Sacramento and Sutter Counties on Routes 20, 80,99 and P
. . . . Federal Aprv: [/
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: 113 at various locations. Install centerline and shoulder ground-in rumble
Butte County 99 strips AN)
Colusa County 20 EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Placer County 80 Safety Improvement Program.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans MPOID:  SHOPP_COL
PRJMGR: PAM BRUNNMEIR PHONE: (530) 741-4249 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official 12/09/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 5,340,000
1 Official ~ 08/26/2010 IGARCIA Adoption - New Project 1,400,000
+ SHOPP - Collision Reduction - PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction RW
ON 1,239,420 3,488,082 4,727,502
(AC)
« Funding Agency: Caltrans TOTAL 1239420 3,488,082 4,727,502
+ SHOPP - Collision Reduction - PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
* Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON 160,580 451,918 612,498
+ Funding Agency: Caltrans
TOTAL 160,580 451,918 612,498
Project Total PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 1,400,000 3,940,000 5,340,000
TOTAL 1,400,000 3,940,000 5,340,000

Comments:
wreke \forsion 2 - 12/02/2010 *e

Adding new project to Grouped Project LIst. SR 99 Near Chico at the Rock Creek Bridge #12-27. Widen shoulder on structure. Adding $3.9 million in STP safety funds. in FY 13/14 AC @ 88.53% and State Cash at 11.47%. SHOPP
Amendment 10H-128.
Hexxrkkk \lersion 1 - 06/10/2010 *++++++*

Product of CTIPS Page 1 12/15/2010


igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program ****Before™**
(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:  08/26/2010
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: SHOPP Collision Reduction Grouped Projec (Various Routes in Butte,
03 202-0000-0095 ) State Aprv:  11/20/2010
Colusa, Placer, Sacramento and Sutter Counties on Routes 20, 80,99 and
. . . . Federal Aprv: [/
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: 113 at various locations. Install centerline and shoulder ground-in rumble
Butte County 99 strips.)
Colusa County 20 EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Placer County 80 Safety Improvement Program.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans MPOID:  SHOPP_COL
PRJMGR: PAM BRUNNMEIR PHONE: (530) 741-4249 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official 12/09/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 5,340,000
1 Official ~ 08/26/2010 IGARCIA Adoption - New Project 1,400,000
+ SHOPP - Collision Reduction - PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction RW
ON 1,239,420 1,239,420
(AC)
+ Funding Agency: Caltrans TOTAL 1239420 1239420
+ SHOPP - Collision Reduction - PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
* Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON 160,580 160,580
+ Funding Agency: Caltrans
TOTAL 160,580 160,580
Project Total PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 1,400,000 1,400,000
TOTAL 1,400,000 1,400,000
Comments:
R Version 1 - 06/10/2010 ********
Product of CTIPS Page 1 12/15/2010


igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Inprovement Program ~ ****AFTER****
(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:  12/09/2010
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: SHOPP Minor - Grouped Projects (Butte County Minor Construction State A I
ate Aprv:
03 0F550 202-0000-0100 Program. SR 149 construct access Rd EA 1F930.) P
Federal Aprv: /[ /
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Butte County 99 30.6
EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans MPOID:  SHOPP_MIN
PRJMGR: PAM BRUNNMEIER PHONE: 741-4249 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official 12/09/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - Other (Explain ==>) 3 935,000
1 Official ~ 08/26/2010 IGARCIA Adoption - New Project 935,000
+ SHOPP - Roadside Preservation - PRIOR 10/11 112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction RW
ON 827,756 827,756
(AC)
+ Funding Agency: Caltrans TOTAL 821,7% 827,7%
+ SHOPP - Roadside Preservation - PRIOR 10/11 112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
* Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON 107,244 107,244
+ Funding Agency: Caltrans
TOTAL 107,244 107,244
Project Total PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 935,000 935,000
TOTAL 935,000 935,000

Comments:
wreke \forsion 2 - 12/02/2010 *e

Swapping out project. Original SR 99 EA OF550 has a reduced cost and will be delivered as a Minor B project. Replacing with EA 1F930 SR 149 to construct an access road. No change in dollar amounts programmed.

e Version 1 - 06/11/2010 ***+**
Per HQ list 5/20/2010

Product of CTIPS

Page 1

12/15/2010


igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program ***Before***

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:  08/26/2010
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: SHOPP Minor - Grouped Projects (Butte County Minor Construction State A 1112012010
ate Aprv:
03 0F550 202-0000-0100 Program. SR 99 PM 30.69 EA OF550. Poly concrete overlay) P
Federal Aprv: /[ /
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Butte County 99 30.6
EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans

MPOID:  SHOPP_MIN

PRJMGR: PAM BRUNNMEIER PHONE: 741-4249 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official 12/09/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - Other (Explain ==>) 3 935,000
1 Official ~ 08/26/2010 IGARCIA Adoption - New Project 935,000
+ SHOPP - Roadside Preservation - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction RW
ON 827,756 827,756
(AC)
+ Funding Agency: Caltrans TOTAL 827,796 827,756
+ SHOPP - Roadside Preservation - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
* Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON 107,244 107,244
+ Funding Agency: Caltrans
TOTAL 107,244 107,244
Project Total PRIOR 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 935,000 935,000
TOTAL 935,000 935,000

Comments:
wrere \forgion 1 - 06/11/2010 *++++*

Per HQ list 5/20/2010

Product of CTIPS

Page 1 12/15/2010


igarcia
Highlight




